2024 Outdoor Movie Kit Rental Agreement

Owner Information

Owner Name Wetaskiwin Family and Community Support Services

Owner Email <u>info@wetaskiwinfcss.com</u>
Owner Phone Number 780-312-7533

Owner Address 4802B 40 Ave, Wetaskiwin AB, T9A 0V2

D	ontor	lmi	ormation
_			CHILLATICH

Renter Name	
Renter Email	
Renter Phone Number main:	alternate:
Renter Address	

Equipment Information

Description

Bluetooth Projector Bluetooth Speaker Inflatable Projector Screen Extension Cords USB + HDMI Cords Rolling Tote

Rental Information

Rental Date		
NCIII Date		

Weekday Rentals: Pick up by 4:00 PM day of | Return day after Weekend Rentals: Pick up by 4:00 PM Friday | Return Monday

Terms & Conditions

Bookings and Eligibility

Bookings: Bookings will operate on a first come, first serve basis. The Outdoor Movie Kit can only be rented for a period of 24 hours - excluding weekends. If you'd like to request a longer booking, we will add you to a waitlist.

Availability: The Outdoor Movie Kit is available for rent 7 days a week. If there are FCSS events that require the screen, it will be made clear on the public calendar which dates are unavailable for bookings.

Eligibility: We want this to be available and accessible to anyone. Whether you're hosting a block party, a teen movie night, a date night or a corporate BBQ - you're welcome to use the Outdoor Movie Kit.

Facility Bookings: Should you require a space to host your event, please contact the City of Wetaskiwin Recreation Department by phone at 780.361.4445 or via email at recreation@wetaskiwin.ca

Deposit: All bookings require a \$50 damage deposit (cash or cheque only). The Outdoor Movie Kit will not be released to the renter until the damage deposit has been received.

Cancellations: Cancellations must be made through FCSS, either via phone or email, a minimum of 24 hours in advance of the booking date. Failure to observe these deadlines will result in the damage deposit being forfeited to Wetaskiwin FCSS. Wetaskiwin FCSS has the right to cancel the booking, without recourse form or liability to the Renter, if circumstances require. If this happens, a refund of the security deposit will be refunded in full, or an alternate booking date can be arranged.

Acknowledgement

Please initial all of the following statements

The renter hereby agrees:

161	iter hereby agrees.
A.	They will be solely responsible for the conduct and actions of all those participating in the event
B.	The renter is a participant in and will be in attendance for the entire duration of the event
C.	To fully and totally indemnify and hold harmless Wetaskiwin FCSS, its employees and volunteers
D.	From and against all actions, causes of action, suits demands, payments, judgements, administrative actions, penalties or costs

Security/Damage Deposit

A \$50 security deposit is required at time of booking or pick up. At this time, we are only able to accept cash and cheques only.

Upon return and satisfactory inspection of the Outdoor Movie Kit contents, your deposit will be refunded in full.

If any contents of the Outdoor Movie Kit have damage, the cost of repairs will be deducted from the initial \$50 damage deposit. Damage exceeding the deposit amount will be invoiced to the Renter with payment due in 30 days.

Signature

Applicant Name (plea	ase print):
Applicant Signature:	
Date:	
FCSS Staff Signature:	
Date of Approval:	
Rental Kit #1	#2

Personal Information The information being collected herein is collected under the authority of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy (FOIP) Act, R.S.A. 2000 Chapter F-25; Section 33(c). If you have any questions regarding the collection and use of this information, please contact Wetaskiwin FCSS at 780-312-7533.